

## Utah Watercolor Society

## April General Meeting Tuesday April 4, 7:00 pm



Please join us Tuesday April 4th 7:00 pm at SUP for our UWS meeting

April 4th will be the next member meeting at the Sons of the Utah Pioneer Building at 7 pm. Tom Howard and Sherry Meidell will be critiquing member watercolors. If you would like to have your painting critiqued in front of everyone that night, please bring your watercolor painting into the Sons of the Utah Pioneers building by 6:30pm. Or email a jpeg of your watercolor painting

to <u>sherry@sherrymeidell.com</u> by April 3rd.

This is a good opportunity for us all to talk about how we can improve our paintings.

Tom will also talk about The Global View of How to be an Artist. Sherry Meidell will talk about giving and receiving critiques.

This meeting will be Zoomed, hopefully with the new camera (It was backordered).

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7910723281?pwd=ODA5Q1Qwbkx2elpTcEZYVnBxK3 NwQT09

> Meeting ID: 791 072 3281 Passcode: artgroup

ALL WFWS48 entries can be seen at

https://wfws48exhibition.artcall.org/pages/web-gallery

This is a beautiful gallery that includes every entry!

Mark your calendar!

Matthew Bird is coming to UWS! <u>Spring 2023 workshop</u> May 1-5 (Mon-Fri) 2023





Don't miss this chance to work with a gifted artist and teacher.

Check out his Website here.

You must use the coupon code to get the member discount.

Use your coupon code for your member discount. The coupon code is in your UWS email. If you need your member coupon code, contact Melody Greenlief: <a href="mailto:DesignsbyMelody@hotmail.com">DesignsbyMelody@hotmail.com</a>

Click here to register



## BLICK art materials

Blick Art Materials is providing a generous merchant award for the spring show. Please be sure to look for this award winner May 1– June 28, 2023 Utah Cultural Celebration Center



The Utah Watercolor Society is funded in part by the residents of Salt Lake County through the Zoo, Arts & Parks (ZAP) program. Your support matters. Thank you!

The **Utah Watercolor Society (UWS)** is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization dedicated to the promotion and advancement of art through water media.

This email is for your Information. Content and links on this email do not necessarily constitute specific endorsement or sponsorship by UWS.

Utah Watercolor Society | <u>info@utahwatercolor.org</u> | <u>www.utahwatercolor.org</u> P.O. Box 581005 Salt Lake City, UT 84158-1005

STAY CONNECTED

